MNCTA 2019 Membership directory

B & J Evergreen

Trent Johnson

12946 47th St

Clear Lake, MN 55319
320-267-3350
trent@bjevergreen.com
12946 47th St

Clear Lake, MN 55319

Blackwoods Tree Farm
Steve & Diane Bischoff
14435 30th St North
Stillwater, MN 55082
651-430-3374
blkwdsfarm@gmail.com
14435 30th St North
Stillwater, MN 55082

Bork's Christmas Tree
Travis Bork

57776 Sjodahl RD
Sandstone, MN 55072
612-940-9150
cborktrees@yahoo.com
57776 Sjodahl RD
Sandstone, MN 55072

Bough-Wow X-mas Trees
Terry Howard

11398 Nett Lake Rd.

Orr, MN 55771
218-757-3635

11398 Nett Lake Rd.
Orr, MN 55771

Brewery Hill Christmas Trees

Scott Wilson & Jennifer Wilson
33252 301 Ave.

Le Sueur, MN 56058

612-298-2226
jenniferelizabethwilson@yahoo.com
33252 301 Ave.

Le Sueur, MN 56058

Buffalo Floral & Landscaping
Tim & Patty Speckel

114 Central Ave.

Buffalo, MN 55313
763-682-2110
Tspecks60@aol.com

114 Central Ave.

Buffalo, MN 55313

Charles Bork Tree Farms
Charles Bork

12202 Groningen Rd.
Sandstone, MN 55072
320-245-6905
borktreefarms@qwestoffice.net
12202 Groningen Rd.
Sandstone, MN 55072

Choose & Cut Fraser Fir, LLC
Doug Dose

2230 48th NE

Rochester, MN 55906

507- 289-8811
DWDose@aol.com

2230 48th NE

Rochester, MN 55906

Cornerstone Pines

Chuck & Kathy Parker

19180 281st Ave

Grey Eagle, MN 56336
320-732-3299
info@cornerstonepineschristmastrees.com
19180 281st Ave

Grey Eagle, MN 56336

Covered Bridge Farm
Mary & Pete Larsen
18655 Forest Blvd
Forest Lake, MN 55025
651-464-0735
PLarsen@usfamily.net
18655 Forest Blvd
Forest Lake, MN 55025

Crow River Nursery

Paul & Tamara Saunders
20659 Babcock Avenue
Lester Prairie, MN 55345
888-551-5630
Crowriver2@aol.com
20659 Babcock Avenue
Midland, MI 48640-7403

Cupkie Christmas Village
Lynn Cupkie

PO Box 243

Perham, MN 56573
218-346-6164
Cupkie@eot.com

PO Box 243

Perham, MN 56573

Don & Lisa Fredrickson

Don & Lisa Fredrickson

30585 Independence Rd.
Independence, MN 55359
763-479-9193 2019
donnyfredrickson@gmail.com
30585 Independence Rd.
Independence, MN 55359

Erickson Brothers Tree Farm
Paul Erickson

291 Little John Dr.

Circle Pines, MN 55014
763-458-6627
mlpderickson@comcast.net
291 Little John Dr.

Circle Pines, MN 55014

Erv's Tree Farm

Ervin Muth

325 Voyager Drive
Alexandria, MN 56308
320-219-6121
TreeFarmer2004@yahoo.com
325 Voyager Drive
Alexandria, MN 56308
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Evergreen Park

Phil & Cathy Stumpf

230 17th Ave NW
Glenwood, MN 56334
320-760-2740
Stumpfclane@gmail.com
230 17th Ave NW
Glenwood, MN 56334

Fairfield Tree Farm

Don & Carol Ramberg
55535 Fairfield Ave

Pine City, MN 55063
651-336-6993
DCRamberg@gmail.com
55535 Fairfield Ave

Pine City, MN 55063

Gentian Farm

Shawn Schottler

2775 18th Ave

Osceola, WI 54020
715-294-2724
gentian9876@gmail.com
2775 18th Ave

Osceola, WI 54020

Goldenman Trees

Ernest Goldenman

11055 245th Ave
Zimmerman, MN 55398-8703
763-856-4304
EMGold@izoom.net

11055 245th Ave
Zimmerman, MN 55398-8703

Goldenman Trees 2

Randy Goldenman

13115 253rd Ave
Zimmerman, MN 55398
763-856-3288
randygoldenman@izoom.net
13115 253rd Ave
Zimmerman, MN 55398

Guggisberg Tree Farm
Tony & Marie Guggisberg
17703 Grandview Road
New Ulm, MN 56073-5080
507-354-4320
tonyg@nutelecom.net
17703 Grandview Road
New Ulm, MN 56073-5080

Hacker's Tree Farm

Lynn Hacker

45372 190th Street

Sleepy Eye, MN 56085
507-794-5092
info@hackerstreefarm.com
45372 190th Street

Sleepy Eye, MN 56085

Hansen Tree Farm

David Hansen

7440 Alpine Dr

Ramsey, MN 55303
651-247-1958
hansentreefarm@comcast.net
7440 Alpine Dr

St Paul, MN 55108-1415

Hansen Tree Farm 2
Mark Hansen

7440 Alpine Dr
Ramsey, MN 55303
651-214-2305
Hanse034@gmail.com
7440 Alpine Dr

St Paul, MN 55108

Happyland Tree Farm
Ken & Sandy Olson
16706 Groningen Rd
Sandstone, MN 55072
320-245-5135
Hapland@ecenet.com
16706 Groningen Rd
Sandstone, MN 55072

Haven Ridge Christmas Tree Farm
Josh & Lauren Mattson

2504 Homewood PLace

White Bear Lake, MN 55110
612-704-5021
havenridgechristmastrees@gmail.com
2504 Homewood PLace

White Bear Lake, MN 55110

Hinkemeyer Tree Farm
Randy & Cheryl Thiele

12675 22nd Ave NE

Rice, MN 56367
763-300-4886
Cheryl_Thiele@hotmail.com
12675 22nd Ave NE
Chanhassen, MN 55317-8682

Hoffbauer Tree Farm
Doug & Lois Hoffbauer
3361 Lindahl Road
Duluth, MN 55810-9704
218 721-2011
Doug@farmerdoug.com
3361 Lindahl Road
Duluth, MN 55810-9704

Howes Evergreen

Bob Howes

1815 Scharmer Drive

Winona, MN 55987
507-450-2353
cowboybob55987 @yahoo.com
1815 Scharmer Drive

Winona, MN 55987

J Duke

James & Ashley Duke
4321 15th Ave S

Mpls, MN 55407
612-418-4928
james@jamesduke.info
4321 15th Ave S

Mpls, MN 55407
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Jack's Tree Farm

Randy Jacks

9384 County Road 6
Independence, MN 55359
715-559-9907
rs_jacks@hotmail.com
9384 County Road 6
Independence, MN 55359

JaK's Farm

Jackie & Kevin Wilson

480 7th St. PO Box 1058
Cokato, MN 55321
612-730-8813
kjwilsonhome@gmail.com
480 7th St. PO Box 1058
Cokato, MN 55321

Joel Thorstad

Joel Thorstad

235 Hwy 95 NW
Cambridge, MN 55008
612-353-7378
joelthorstad@gmail.com
235 Hwy 95 NW
Cambridge, MN 55008

Juno's Tree Farm

Jesse Walker

24441 281th St

Rushmore, MN 66168
507-360-4095
Jesse@junostreefarm.com
24441 281th St

Rushmore, MN 66168

K Trees & Nursery LLC

Kerry Krueger

1733 Charleston LN

Waconia, MN 55387

612-501-3673
kerry.krueger@ktreeschristmas.com
1733 Charleston LN

Waconia, MN 55387

Kingdom Acres

Andy & Stacie Gilbert
6654 Empire CT.

Maple Grove, MN 55428
763-923-5721
atgilbertl4@gmail.com
6654 Empire CT.

Maple Grove, MN 55428

Knife River Tree Farms
Craig Hovlund

1924 220th Ave

Mora, MN 55051
320-679-3936 2019
KRTees@q.com

1924 220th Ave

Mora, MN 55051

Krueger's Christmas Trees LLC
Neil, Deb, John Krueger

4452 Lake EImo Ave N

Lake Elmo, MN 55042
651-439-9186
ndkrueger@msn.com

4452 Lake EImo Ave N

Lake Elmo, MN 55042

Lino Lakes Christmas Tree Farm
Steve Kavan

3 Goldfinch Lane

St Paul, MN 55127
763-443-4432
stevekavan@hotmail.com

3 Goldfinch Lane

St Paul, MN 55127

Mark's Trees

Mark Bloom

29273 210th Ave

Red Wing, MN 55066
651-764-1506
MarkjBloom@live.com
29273 210th Ave

Red Wing, MN 55066

Mickelson's Tree Farm
Larry & Laura Mickelson
1773 Cty Rd H

Deer Park, WI 54007
715-248-3781
MickTree@frontiernet.net
1773 CtyRd H

Deer Park, WI 54007

Miranda & Jamie Wendlandt
Miranda and Jamie Wendland
3723 Centennial Drive NW
Garfield, MN 56332
320-493-2462
Mirandajob@hotmail.com
3723 Centennial Drive NW
Garfield, MN 56332

Newell Farm

Tom Newell

22744 Olgilvie Ave N
Scandia, MN 55073
651-428-3522
TomNewelll@mac.com
22744 Olgilvie Ave N
Scandia, MN 55073

Noltner Tree Farm
Karen & John Noltner
9919 Little Rd.
Bloomington, MN 55437
612-845-8839
Noltnerjak@aol.com
9919 Little Rd.
Bloomington, MN 55437

Olive's Trees

Art & Pat Olive
6560 340th Street
Stacy, MN 55079
651-462-1691
p.olive@midco.net
6560 340th Street
Stacy, MN 55079
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Petersen Tree Farm

Jack & Jan Petersen
16600 Kangaroo Cir
Anoka, MN 55303
763-441-6094
PetersenTrees@aol.com
16600 Kangaroo Cir
Anoka, MN 55303

Pinestead Tree Farms LLC

Phil, Helen, Greg Hartley

1602 285th Ave NE

Isanti, MN 55040

763-444-8206
reachus@pinesteadtreefarms.com
1602 285th Ave NE

Isanti, MN 55040

Plants Beautiful Nursery

Lowell Dittberner

15927 Co Hwy 42

Parkers Prairie, MN 56361-4552
218-338-6267
pbn@midwestinfo.com

15927 Co Hwy 42

Parkers Prairie, MN 56361-4552

Pleasant Valley Tree Farm

Dan & Robin Scharlar

N7240 810th Street

Elk Mound , W1 54739
715-879-5179
robin@pleasantvalleytree.com
N7240 810th Street

Elk Mound , WI 54739

PQT Company

Will Almendinger

21050 Lake George Blvd NW
Oak Grove, MN 55303-8616
763-753-4435
Ryan@rumrivertreefarm.com
21050 Lake George Blvd NW
Oak Grove, MN 55303-8616

Red Barn Tree Farm

Ed & Anne Lundstrom
12324 Laurie RD
Floodwood, MN 55736
507-412-9641
Lundstrom@rconnect.com
12324 Laurie RD
Floodwood, MN 55736

Red Caboose Christmas Trees
Dave Ritter

23778 Homer Valley Rd
Winona, MN 55987
507-454-1667
dkritter84@gmail.com
23778 Homer Valley Rd
Winona, MN 55987

Revak Trees & Nursery
Dale & Donna Revak
24066 Pillsbury Ave S
Lakeville, MN 55044
952-469-1200
donna@revaknursery.com
24066 Pillsbury Ave S
Burnsville, MN 55337

Riley Creek Tree Farm
Carol & John Standal
9955 Spring Road

Eden Prairie, MN 55347
612-743-6467
jbstandal@yahoo.com
9955 Spring Road

Eden Prairie, MN 55347

River Pine Tree Farm
Kenneth Koob

26887 State Hwy 104
Glenwood, MN 56334
320-278-3725
riverpine@tds.net
26887 State Hwy 104
Glenwood, MN 56334

Rush River Tree Farm
Scott Brenner

W3826 450th Ave
Maiden Rock, WI 54750
715-792-5213
sbrenner@bevcomm.net
W3826 450th Ave
Ellsworth , WI 54011

Sam Ratzlaff

Sam Ratzlaff

6225 Lamma Ave South
Cottage Grove , MN 55016
651-387-9403
samuel.ratzlaff@gmail.com
6225 Lamma Ave South
Cottage Grove, MN 55016

Sand Country Trees

Janice Donelson

12519 37th St SE

Clear Lake, MN 55319
320-743-3327
info@Janschristmastrees.com
12519 37th St SE

Clear Lake, MN 55319

Silver Bell Tree Farm

Bill & Luann Brabec
5031 147th St NW
Apple Valley, MN 55124
952-423-6859
b26826@aol.com

5031 147th St NW
Apple Valley, MN 55124

Sky Acers Tree Farm

Stephen & Kristyn Roman
8155 Halstead Drive
Minnestrista, MN 55364-9599
612-251-8660
Steve80818@frontier.com
8155 Halstead Drive
Minnestrista, MN 55364-9599
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Spring Creek Evergreens

Dale Caswell

1462 Spring Creek Rd.

Red Wing, MN 55066
651-764-2770
daleholtcaswell@hotmail.com
1462 Spring Creek Rd.

Red Wing, MN 55066

St Croix Valley Trees
Paul & Sherl Schottler
458 Rice Lake Rd.
Somerset, WI 54025
715-247-5500
stevt@somtel.net
458 Rice Lake Rd.
Somerset, WI 54025

TEC

Carl Vogt

PO Box 539

Osseo, MN 55369-0539
763-425-7577
TECtrees@aol.com

PO Box 539

Osseo, MN 55369-0539

The Back Forty

John & Cynthia Beckwith
63005 172nd Lane
Janesville, MN 56048
612-599-7772
john.e.beckwith@gmail.com
63005 172nd Lane
Janesville, MN 56048

Theodore & Gretchen Moritz
Theodore & Gretchen Moritz
8803 205 Ave NW

Elk River, MN 55330
763-234-4454, 763-274-1991
gmoritz424@gmail.com
8803 205 Ave NW

Elk River, MN 55330

Thompson Farm

Brett & Janet Thompson
11491 50th St North
Lake Elmo, MN 55042
612-216-3336
casadejt@gmail.com
11491 50th St North
Lake Elmo, MN 55042

TIM BRR Farms

Tim Farris

9591 385th Street

St Joseph, MN 56374
320-255-1271
paintsistersl@gmail.com
9591 385th Street

St Joseph, MN 56374

Turcks Trees

Steve & Joan Turck
67304 MN Hwy 24
Litchfield, MN 55355
320-693-3944
info@TurcksTrees.com
67304 MN Hwy 24
Litchfield, MN 55355

Wayne N Jeans Evergreen
Wayne & Jean Lesmeister
46298 180th Street

Morris, MN 56267
320-589-3609
Waynenleanl@hotmail.com
46298 180th Street

Morris, MN 56267

Wee Trees

Rick & Rosie Warzecha
13291 Galaxy Road
Royalton, MN 56373
320-584-8383
rwarzecha@hotmail.com
13291 Galaxy Road
Royalton, MN 56373

Wegner's Tree Farm

Carl Wegner

19600 Cardinal Dr

Grand Rapids, MN 55744
218-326-5965
CWegner2@msn.com
19600 Cardinal Dr

Grand Rapids, MN 55744

West Falcon Farm

John & Pam Peterson

2240 N Pine RD

Cambridge, MN 55008
612-481-6826, 651-770-9487
westfalconfarm@gmail.com
2240 N Pine RD

Cambridge, MN 55008

Willow River Tree Farm

Ronald Shimon

850 Kelly Rd

Hudson, WI 54016

715-386-3196
RonShimon@willowrivertree.com
850 Kelly Rd

Hudson, WI 54016

Wolcyn Tree Farm

Tom & Adie Wolcyn

4542 Hwy 95 NW
Cambridge, MN 55008
763-689-3346
info@wolcyntreefarms.com
4542 Hwy 95 NW
Cambridge, MN 55008

Zumbro Valley Christmas Trees
Dave & Jen Blissenbach

58588 County Road 7

Zumbro Falls, MN 55991
507-601-7305
dave@zumbrovalleychristmastrees.com
58588 County Road 7

Zumbro Falls, MN 55991
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Associate Members & Others

Badger Evergreen Farms

PO Box 796 N2650 Maple Lane
Merrill, WI 54452-0796
715-536-9887
slatzigl@gmail.com

Steve Latzig
www.badgerevergreen.com

Bullis Insurance

1601 Oak Canter Dr #100
Wayzata, MN 55391
877-676-5780
justin@bullisinsuranceagency.com

Marc Bullis

www.bullisagency.com

Cherokee Mfg.

P O Box 213

St Joseph, MN 56374
651-283-1837
Olsoncc@aol.com

Nadine Olson

www.cherokeemfg.com

Christmas Tree Promotion Board
mjgrayl@charter.net

Marsha Gray
mijgrayl@charter.net

Marsha Gray

Esultants Web Services

Jeff Schissler

1800 Como Ave Suite 200

St Paul, MN 55108
612-623-8054
jeff.schissler@esultants.com
Jeff Schissler
www.esultants.com

Farm Bureau Financial Services
145 Main Street S

Cambridge, MN 55008
763-515-7317

www.fbfs.com

Kirk Company

N 4080 State Road 22
Watoma, WI 54982
920-787-3317
tjroland@Kirkcompany.com
T Jay Roland

www.Kirkcompany.com

Katrina and Kerry Johnston-Ruud
7898 Hillside Trl S

Cottage Grove, MN 55016
651-925-9755

Kerrykatrinaandjulia@gmail.com

Michigan Christmas Tree Association
Great Lakes Christmas Tree Journal

P.O. Box 252, Durand, Ml 48429

517-545-9971
info@mcta.org

Amy Start - Executive Director

Minnesota State Fair - Ag Hort
kimustruck@comcast.net

Kim Ustruck

651-271-1751

MNGrown

625 Robert Street North

St. Paul, MN 55155-2538
651-201-6510
danielle.daugaard@state.mn.us

Danielle Daugaard

Needlefast Evergreen Inc.

4075 W. Hansen Rd.

Ludington, Ml 49431
231.843.8524
nickel@needlefastevergreens.com

James Nickelson

www.needlefastevergreens.com

North Country Wreaths

PO Box 16783

Duluth, MN 55816
800-626-9437
info@northcountrywreath.com

Ann Marie Theien

www.northcountrywreath.com

Northern Minnesota Nursery
12017 Eagle Road
Floodwood, MN 55736
218-476-2162
northmnnursery@aol.com

Mike Laine

www.northernminnnursery.com

Northwoods Evergreen
W3125 Center Rd.
Merrill, WI 54452
715-536-6060
northwoods@gmail.com
John Schultz

www.northwoodevergreen.com

Olson Power & Equipment

PO Box 39 38560 14th Ave
North Branch, MN 55056-0039
800-657-5198
dolson@olsonpower.com

Dan Olson

www.olsonpower.com

Petersons Riverview Nursery
873 26th Street

Allegan, MI 49010
269-673-2440
info@petersons-riverview.com

Jerry Peterson
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Associate Members & Others
(continued)

Pursell Manufacturing

PO Box 248

Poncha Springs, CO 81242
888-487-8288
sales@pursellmfg.com

Erin Bull
www.pursellmfg.com

Santa's Wholesale

N9678 North Summit Lane
Summitt Lake, WI 54485
800-772-6827
santa@santasupplies.com

Barb Jeske
www.santasupplies.com

UofM Dept of Entomology
1980 Folwell Ave Rm 219
St. Paul, MN 55108
621-625-7044

Vera Kirschik
kriscO01@umn.edu

Wahmhoff Farms Nursery
11121 M 40 Hwy

Grobles, MI 49055
269-628-4308
betsy@MlItrees.com

Ken Wahmhoff & Betsy Perales
www.mitrees.com

Wheeler Laura Lane Nursery
PO Box 232

Plainfield, WI 54966
715-366-2477
lInur@uniontel.net

Joe & Beatrice Wheeler

www.lauraslanenursery.com

MNCTA 2019 Leadership

Jan Donelson
Executive Director
320-743-3327

jan@janschrstmastrees.com

Mark Hansen
President
651-214-2305

mnctawebmaster@gmail.com

Kathy Parker
Vice-President
320-732-3299

info@cornerstonepineschristmastrees.com

Doug Hoffbauer
Board Member
218 721-2011

Doug@farmerdoug.com

John Krueger
Board Member
651-439-9186

ndkrueger@msn.com

Ben Wolcyn
Board Member
763-689-3346

info@wolcyntreefarms.com

Shawn Schottler

Board Member
715-294-2724
gentian9876@gmail.com

Tom Newell
Board member
651-428-3522

tomnewelll@mac.com
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